## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

APN: 001-136-67	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	RPTT: \$27.30 Recorded By: FES <b>Book-</b> 535 <b>Page-</b> 0281
Name: Gene Escella	4 7 M 1 1 L M 2 L M 1 L
Address: 160 le maire Bel.	
City/State/Zip: Baccle MT. NEW 89820	0220923
1 155/5	MOON
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): WESLE	
	for and in consideration of
Dollars (\$_10	<u>ク O</u> ) do hereby QUIT CLAIM
the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that	real property, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): といと ESTE	LA whose
address is (if applicable): 160 LEMAIRE RA.	, situate in the
City of BATTLE MT., County of LANDER. St	ate of <u>~ V.</u> All
that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and d	lescribed as follows:
(Set forth legal description)	
SEE EXHIBIT A	
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances there	unto belonging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our ha	ands on
in eely mon	
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA )	
COUNTY OF EUREKA )	
	rust DANA
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) HU  By (person(p) appearing before notary public)	your racio.
Make	
	RA G. SIMMONS
My Commission expires: 717 2010	Public - State of Nevada int Recorded in Eureka County
	49-8 - Expires July 17, 2016 :

DOC # 0220923

Official Record
Recording requested By
WESLEY MOON

Eureka County - NV

08/17/2012

File Number: 152-2183200

## EXHIBIT "A"

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Southerly Two (2) feet of Lot Fifteen (15) and all of Lots Sixteen (16), and Seventeen (17) in Block Seven (7) in the Town of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, as the same more fully appears from the Official Map now on file in the Office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, Nevada.



152-2183200

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parc	el Number (s)	1	cumen Ø8/17	# DV-ZZUSZS
a) 001-13	· · ·	Bo		
· b)		1	te of R	^
c)		į.	Recording f	equested By
d)		\	MESIE! HOU	\ \
~/ <u></u>		<del></del>	Eure	eka County - NV
2. Type of Prope	rtv:	L	Mike Reb	aleatî – Recorder
		Single Fam Res.	Page 1 o	f 1 Fee: \$15.00
c) 🗍 C	arcant Land b) ando/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	Recorded By	
· <u>-</u>	ot. Bldg. f) (	Comm'i/Ind'i Mobile Home	Book- 535	Page- 0281
<u>-</u>	gricultural h) 🦳 ther	Mobile Lowe		\ \ \
٠, ١				
3. Total Value/S	Sales Price of Property	<b>/</b> : \$	7000	
	of Foreclosure Only (value			
Transfer Tax V	- •	\$		
• •	Transfer Tax Due:	/ <del>v</del>	27.30	
real roporty	Transfer Tax Dao.	/ /-	21.00	
4. If Exemption	Claimed <sup>.</sup>	/ /	\ \	\
	Tax Exemption, per NRS 37	5.090. Section:	) )	7
	eason for Exemption:			<del></del>
		1		
5. Partial Intere	st: Percentage being tra	ansferred:	%	
	declares and acknowledg		76.7	
	), that the information prov	76.	76.	
	supported by documenta			
provided herein.	Furthermore, the disallow	ance of any claim	ied exemption, or o	ther determination
of additional tax of	tue, may result in a penalt	y of 10% of the ta	ix due plus interest	at 1% per month.
		\	/	·
Pursuant to NRS	3 375.030, the Buyer and	Seller shall be j	ointly and several	ly liable for any
additional amou	int owed.			
Signature W	3.41		Capacity_sc	<i>(1)</i> ¢ <i>n</i>
/	Size of the size o		1	-/
Signature		<del>/</del> /	Capacity	
/			<b>.</b>	
SELLER (GRA	ANTOR) INFORMATION	ON BUYE	<u>R (GRANTEE) I</u>	<u>NFORMATION</u>
	UTRED)		(REQUIRED)	· 1/
Print Name:	WESLEY MOON			e Escella
Address:	3317 PHEASANT CI	225 Maddress	: 160 h	omaire Rd
City:	COOL	City:	Barcle	1977.
State:	CA. Zip: 95-61	(4) State:	Nev Z	ip: 89820
_	<del></del> / <del>/</del>	<del></del>	<del></del>	
COMPANY/PI	ERSON REQUESTING	RECORDING	•	
	THE SELLER OR BUYER)		-	
Print Name:			Escrow#	
Address:				
City:		State:	Zi	<del></del>
Oity.		- UMICI		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)